数据信息页
BVDF 7.62HP/06/180SN BK BX Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG
Klingenbergstraße 26
D-32758 Detmold
Germany
产品图片
总线插接件采用省时的 6mm² PUSH IN 直插式联接系统，

PUSH IN 带执行器, 弹片联接, 压接范围，最大 : 10
mm², 盒装
订货号 2720460000
类型 BVDF 7.62HP/06/180SN BK BX
GTIN (EAN) 4050118780970
数量 18 items
产品数据 IEC: 600 V / 46 A / 0.5 - 10 mm²
UL: 600 V / 35 A / AWG 24 - AWG 8
包装 盒装
编制日期 26.11.2025 07:57:27 MEZ
目录日期 / 图纸 1
数据信息页
BVDF 7.62HP/06/180SN BK BX Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG
Klingenbergstraße 26
D-32758 Detmold
Germany
审批
MAMID 认证
ROHS 一致
UL File Number Search UL 网站
cURus 证书号 E60693
尺寸和重量
深 42.55 mm 深度 (英寸) 1.6752 inch
高度 35.05 mm 高度 (英寸) 1.3799 inch
宽度 59.42 mm 宽度 (英寸) 2.3394 inch
净重 58.89 g
环保产品合规
RoHS 合规状态 合规，无例外
REACH SVHC 不超过 0.1 wt% 的高度关注物质 (SVHC)
系统参数
产品系列 OMNIMATE 电源 - BV/SV 7.62HP 系列
联接类型 现场接线
导线连接方式 PUSH IN 带执行器, 弹片联接
间距 P（单位：mm） 7.62 mm
间距 P（单位：inch） 0.300 "
导线出线方向 180°
回路数 6
L1（mm） 38.10 mm
L1（inch） 1.500 "
层数 2
插针排数 1
防触电保护（按照DIN VDE57106） 手指安全保护
防触电保护（按照DIN VDE 0470） IP 20
防护等级 IP20
通道电阻 4.50 mΩ
可编码 是
剥线长度 12 mm
剥线长度公差 最小 -1 mm
最大 1 mm
直杆螺丝刀口尺寸 0.6 x 3.5
插拔次数 25
插拔力 / 回路，最大 12 N
拉力 / 回路，最大 12 N
材料数据
绝缘材料 PA GF 颜色编码 黑色
比色表 (相似) RAL 9011 绝缘材料组 I
相比漏电起痕指数（CTI） ≥ 600 Moisture Level (MSL)
阻燃等级符合 UL 94 V-0 触点材料 铜合金
插针镀层 镀锡 焊接连接的焊层结构 1...3 µm Ni / 4...10 µm Sn
最低存放温度. -40 °C 最高存放温度 70 °C
最低操作温度 -50 °C 最高操作温度 120 °C
编制日期 26.11.2025 07:57:27 MEZ
目录日期 / 图纸 2
数据信息页
BVDF 7.62HP/06/180SN BK BX Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG
Klingenbergstraße 26
D-32758 Detmold
Germany

通用订货数据
类型 SV 7.62HP/06/180G 3.5SN… 版本
订货号 1930640000
GTIN (EAN) 4032248580613
数量 36 ST
PCB 接插件, 插座, 侧面封闭, THT 焊接联接, 7.62 mm, 回路数: 6, 180°,
焊脚长度 (l): 3.5 mm, 镀锡, 黑色, 盒装
SV 7.62HP 270G SN
Single-row, high-current and high-performance male
headers for side-by-side mounting without sacrificing any
poles or with flange for fast fixing without tools.
Maximum connection and operating reliability thanks to a
mating profile that prevents incorrect connection, unique
coding diversity and additional fastening in the flange.
通用订货数据
类型 SV 7.62HP/06/270G 3.5SN… 版本
订货号 1931300000
GTIN (EAN) 4032248581337
数量 36 ST
PCB 接插件, 插座, 侧面封闭, THT 焊接联接, 7.62 mm, 回路数: 6, 270°,
焊脚长度 (l): 3.5 mm, 镀锡, 黑色, 盒装
SV 7.62HP 90G SN
Single-row, high-current and high-performance male
headers for side-by-side mounting without sacrificing any
poles or with flange for fast fixing without tools.
Maximum connection and operating reliability thanks to a
mating profile that prevents incorrect connection, unique
coding diversity and additional fastening in the flange.
通用订货数据
类型 SV 7.62HP/06/90G 3.5SN … 版本
订货号 1930310000
GTIN (EAN) 4032248580187
数量 36 ST
PCB 接插件, 插座, 侧面封闭, THT 焊接联接, 7.62 mm, 回路数: 6, 90°,
焊脚长度 (l): 3.5 mm, 镀锡, 黑色, 盒装
编制日期 26.11.2025 07:57:27 MEZ
目录日期 / 图纸 7
数据信息页
BVDF 7.62HP/06/180SN BK BX Weidmüller Interface GmbH & Co. KG
Klingenbergstraße 26
D-32758 Detmold
Germany
www.weidmueller.com 配套联接件
SVF 7.62HP/180G
180° inverted pin header with PUSH IN connection
technology for field wiring in 6mm² in a 7.62 pitch, as a
“three-flange variant” for enclosure feed-through. Suitable
for enclosures with a max. wall thickness of 2mm. Also
perfect as a touch-safe solution for reverse voltages.
Meets the requirements of UL1059 600 V Class C and
IEC 61800-5-1.
通用订货数据
类型 SVF 7.62HP/06/180G SN B… 版本
订货号 1060880000
GTIN (EAN) 4032248810833
数量 30 ST
PCB 接插件, 反向插头, 7.62 mm, 回路数: 6, 180°, PUSH IN 不带执行
器, 弹片联接, 压接范围，最大 : 10 mm², 盒装
SVZ 7.62HP 180 SN
High-performance male header with the proven, 100%
maintenance-free Weidmüller steel clamping yoke. Side-
by-side mounting without sacrificing any poles or with
patented multifunction flange for secure, fast fixing
without tools. Maximum connection and operating
reliability thanks to a mating profile that prevents
incorrect connection, unique coding diversity, incorrect
wiring protection. Suitable for labelling.
通用订货数据
类型 SVZ 7.62HP/06/180G SN B… 版本
订货号 1931670000
GTIN (EAN) 4032248581665
数量 50 ST
PCB 接插件, 反向插头, 7.62 mm, 回路数: 6, 180°, 压线框联接, 压接范
围，最大 : 6 mm², 盒装
编制日期 26.11.2025 07:57:27 MEZ